 HUBER+SUHNER AG 09.12.2013
 Packaging and Labelling U. Bartholdi 4823
  0000359301 Rev. F
page 1/8
Product label instructions for suppliers
Items with H+S brand
1 H+S label requirements
H+S label requirements follow the ANSI-Specification (ASC_MH10.8.2) for products and shipment labels.

4.6.1 Barcode definition
Barcode height min. 6mm
Code Type Code 128, Type B
Space min. 0.25 mm
Check character 1
4.6.2 Identifiers in barcode
Identifiers in 1D-barcodes are not allowed.
Identifiers in 2D-Barcode are mandatory.
4.6.3 2D Barcode
The Content of a 2D-Barcode inherits a string with start-, separator-, data- and stop-terms. The start-, separator-
and stop-terms are not printable and are defined as follows: (more information in ISO/IEC 15434)
[)>R
S06 G
S   the beginning symbol according to ANSI Standard
G
S  delimiter symbol to show a new data content
R
S
EOT  end of data-string and end of 2D-Barcode
4.6.4 Example for CODESOFT®
[)>{RS}06{GS}1P84026052{GS}2PA{GS}Q100{GS}3QPC{GS}1T12345678901{GS}16D20120221{GS}4LCH{G
S}6V9862{RS}{EOT}
The red text symbols are to indicating the data content. You can find the definitions in paragraph 4.1 or in the
ANSI-Standard “ANSI MH10.8.2”.
4.6.5 Allowed 2D-Barcodes
Data matrix: PDF417:
ECC: 200
Element width (dots): 6
According to ISO/IEC 16022
Security Level: min. 3
Truncated mode: ON
According to ISO/IEC 15438
 HUBER+SUHNER AG 09.12.2013
 Packaging and Labelling U. Bartholdi 4823
  0000359301 Rev. F
page 8/8
5 Template for specific data content definition of the H+S standard product label for
supplier
Mandatory: to be specified for each individual item.
5.1 Specific label data defined by H+S
 Fixed data Variable data Remarks
Data field record Field name Variable
name
Variable
content
H+S Item No. (1P) SPLR PN <<1P>>  Acc. to purchase order: “Material No.”
H+S Revision state (2P) SPLR EC# <<2P>>  Acc. to purchase order: “Revision Level”
H+S Item
description
DESCRIPTION <<DESC>>  Acc. to purchase order: “Description”
Quantity on PL1 (Q) QTY <<Q>>  Acc. to purchasing specification
Quantity on PL2 (Q) QTY <<Q>>  Acc. to purchasing specification
Unit of measure (3Q) U/M <<3Q>>  Acc. to purchasing specification
Manufacturer ID (6V) MFR ID <<6V>>  Supplied by H+S purchasing department
H+S Pictograms    Acc. to purchase specification.
See Para. 4.5.2
H+S Logo    Mandatory, see Para. 4.5.1
H+S has to deliver the data content
5.1.1 Packaging quantities
Packaging
level
Label type Packaging type
Quantity per packing unit
[(Q) QTY]
Unit of measure
[(3Q) U/M]
primary
packaging
PL1: Product
label 1st level
Bag